CONTROL VALVES
KOSO HAMMEL DAHL
• Cage-retained “quick change” seat ring
simplifies maintenance.
• Metal seats for a variety of services and
ANSI Class IV shutoff.
• Soft seat inserts provide ANSI Class VI
shutoff.

316 SS
9 Trim Materials
How To Order
To completely specify a control valve, make a selection from each category in the Valve Model Coding System below. The
assembled codes create a complete valve model number. The Valve Model Coding System displays the standard product
offering for this product line. An extensive number of options and variations exist, which are not listed. For options not
shown or to enter an order, contact your local sales representative.
Seat
Retainer
316 SS
17-4PH
316 SS
17-4PH
316 SS
17-4PH
316 SS
7 Trim Characteristics
Linear
Equal Percent
C
E
Refer to page 3 for additional trim reduction options.
5
CONTROL VALVES
REXA Electraulic™Actuators
The REXA actuator is a programmable, self-contained, electro-
hydraulic actuator designed specifically for modulating control.
REXA actuators combine the speed, power and repeatability of
non-compressible hydraulics with the flexibility of a dedicated
microprocessor. Available in a wide range of sizes and product
options, there is a REXA actuator to meet even the most demand-
ing control applications.
D/R Series Linear Spring
Diaphragm Pneumatic Actuators
KOSO Hammel Dahl linear spring diaphragm pneumatic
actuators are rugged units designed for reliable operation of
linear control valves. The available combinations of case sizes,
strokes, and springs precisely satisfy a wide range of application
requirements.
• Rolling diaphragm provides excellent sensi-
tivity and provides maximum constant effec-
tive area which translates into improved
linearity.
• Modular construction provides maximum
part interchangeability between direct and
reverse-acting models and between selected
case sizes–field reversibility is easily
accomplished.
• High spring rates improve control valve stability.
• Minimal guiding assures low hysteresis in
reverse-acting models–zero hysteresis in
direct-acting models.
• Stainless steel stems are standard for
maximum performance in corrosive
environments.
FEATURES
Specifications
Diaphragm Cases: Pressed steel
Stem: 303 SS
Diaphragm: Dacron reinforced nitrile
Spring Barrel: Cast Iron
Max. Case Pressure: 65 psi (4.5 bar)
Temperature Limits: -40°F to +180°F (-40°C to +82°C)
Standard Spring Spans: 12 psi and 24 psi (.8 bar and 1.7 bar)
(other spans and spring preloads available on application)
Other Accessories
Additional accessories available for mounting with linear control
valves include, but are not limited to transducers, limit switches,
lock-up valves, solenoid valves and amplifying relays. Please
consult the factory for complete details.
KOSO AMERICA, INC.
4 Manley Street
W. Bridgewater, MA 02379